

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2015

Sou. Vijaya Bhagwan Kadam ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rupesh Zade for Petitioner
Ms P.P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED :29th APRIL, 2015.

P.C.

Heard Mr. Rupesh Zade, learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Petition is allowed to be converted into revision application. It be registered accordingly and be placed for admission on 6-5-2015.

(JUDGE)