

hvn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 221 OF 2015**

Sou. Vijaya Bhagwan Kadam ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rupesh Zade for the Applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, A.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM : M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.  
DATED : MAY 06, 2015**

**P.C.**

The revision is not within limitation. Learned counsel is at liberty to file an application for condonation of delay in the office of Registrar (Judicial). Once the application for condonation of delay is filed, the application shall be listed for admission and hearing along with revision application. To be removed from the board.

**(JUDGE)**