

SAS

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***

***CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.221 OF 2015***

Sou. Vijaya Bhagwan Kadam ..Applicant.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents.

None for the applicant.

Mrs.N.S. Jain, APP for the respondent-State.

Mr.Rahul S. Kate for respondent No.2.

***CORAM: NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.***

***DATE : APRIL 23, 2018***

**PC.:-**

None present for the applicant. Post the matter on July 23, 2018 for dismissal if the applicant fails to work out the matter on the next date.

***(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)***