

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 221 OF 2015

Sou. Vijaya Bhagwan Kadam

.....Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

....

None for the Applicant & Respondents.
Ms Veera Shinde, APP for the State.

CORAM : SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.

DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2021.

P. C. :

None appear for the Applicant and the Respondents, stand over to 16
March 2021.

[SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.]