

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.221 of 2015

Mrs Vijaya Bhagwan Kadam ... Appellant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr Pawan Mali i/by Mr Rupesh A Zade for the Applicant.
Ms MR Tidke, APP for the respondent / State.
Mr Rahul S Kate for respondent No.2.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 1 April 2026.**

P.C. :

At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **15 April 2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]