

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.04.16  
11:22:01 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.221 OF 2015

Vijaya Bhagwan Kadam ... Applicant  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Utkarsh R. Pondkale i/b. Mr. Rupesh Zade for the Applicant.  
Ms. S.S. Kaushik, APP for the respondent / State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. By consent of learned counsel for the parties, place revision application for disposal on 28.04.2026.
2. In the meantime, the compilation of documents, if any, to be prepared and served upon other side including learned APP.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**