

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 221 OF 2015

Sou. Vijaya Bhagwan KadamAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Pawan Mali i/b Mr rupesh A Zade for the Applicant

Ms Sharmila S Kaushik, APP for the State Respondent

Mr Rahul S. Kate for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 28th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the Joint Request of the Learned Counsel for the
Parties,Stand Over to 15/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)